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CASE 3266; Application Of PAN AM.
for the dual completion of its. .. S
FEDERAL “A" WELL NO. 4. ‘







3 t

-
3
PR

m P

oo S

o
et

%
P

6 g
P

P

o

I,

i

: 3 * -
B E
1
el :
1 E
i
IR .
i
(:’ -
[ :
1 .
I ;
i3 -3
H :
i -
1 -
Jf :
1 ¢

STOCK
TANK

500 Rbls

[

'BouGQ (Peemo [Peni)
A PooL  Proouction,

PooL ProoucTion

OO R P ey

UnDESIGNATED (Devonian)

-PAN  AMERICAN  PETROLEUM CORPORATION

Scaux: Nowax

‘ScHEMATIC DiAGRAM OF Propos&o FeOERAL A LEASE COMMINGLING INSTALLATION| =
NE/4 OrF SW/4 Sac 13, T-2-S, R-35-E, Lea CounTy, Naw Mexico. Dnre.
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PSRTINENT DATA X : CNGLING PRODY
FEDERAL '’ L iLL NO, 4, BOUGH (.
UNDESIONATE .y (O VONLAN=OiLYy POCLS

;‘:L\\:- 5) A\"L) ,
CCUNTY, NEU MEXICO

o 2

In regards’ to' thls Cconv 'nglihg request, certain pertinent caL« is llsted
below: . : - - :

1. A plat sh?wingjthe location of all,wells_bn the Federal “A" Lease and !
pools in which‘°céach well is corpleted has been furnished, = = ==

2. A schematic diagram of the proposed tank battery installation which
- will sexve this lease has been fumished.

3 FURNIS KON TSR i3l Lk
. ~r W e s L N S Ch O ‘-b“ “‘lu

'rom eacn«of rho fnﬁu¥no:rfc;:

O'

he pt‘bven mwonthly iate a strapped
storage tank. -

5. A BS&W readmg mll be taken every elght days and the product:.on from |
each zone! recorded
6. Detailed data of liquid hydrocarbons are as follows:
. : Gravity -~ 011 value Estimated?Aﬁnual
Bool - o Degrees! APL $/53 Production, BO
Boush (Permo Penu; . 425 8 2.95 52, 560"
Uadesig :ated (Dcvonlan) 43.8 3.01 78,840
Commingled @ 45.3 ~ l2.99 131,400
The. commerc1a1 value of commlngled production Wlll be greater than the ‘sum
of the production ;rom each’ common source of supply by aporoxlmately $526
per year, : . , g
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- Attentions Mr. Neii 8. thitmore

. Géntlement ? N

" Commingling ] Faoilities,

_approved, Io‘h éré reqiested 'to notify our Hobbs office when the h
 installation ‘is! ccapléted so- that a field inspection of the system

3 B

H :

H B

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, H |

o w4 e

1 e - i

i

1

IN REPLY REFER TO:

LA T
' UNITED STATES S —— Y

o i o O
DE.uho-rncu'r n:: THE! INTF‘RIOR Lubbock Olide Ofics

(RS =1 P o S BT

% Juin ¢ 18G5
; GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

i Drawer 1857 .
hoswall, New Mexico 86201

DS
ADS
055 R

June ﬁ, 1965 AC

Pan Amerdcan Petréle'um Corporation ‘ =
Po 0. B01268 ; 7’ o : ‘ —

Inbboek, Texas - g o gﬁ Pl
i s ) . 7. e 3;77

\{

Your telegram of 3iune 3 requests approval to commngle oil production
from the Bo imo-Pennsylvanian and undesignated Devonian pools

in the NWisw s«ac&i 13§‘§T. 9 S.; R '35 E.y Lea County, New.Mexiw,

lease New Heod.eo hSOBh?. 01l from each pool will be' separately
metered prior to’ ommingling in accordance with apphcable provi=- i
sions: of the NMOGd Hamlal for the Installation and Operatz.on of : _ ,

"‘he mathod of‘ ::mn‘i a'l{qc pmmaed in your telezram :ts hereby

canbenade.v
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N CWEXICO Gl CORSERVATION

- - S
SANTA H:, NEW M '-co 5-1-61: -
APPL"’ATlON rOQ MULTEPL CO W ” FION ‘ ‘ ' :
, s A .
Operater, . County B L, )
Fan Aniom e . : CsFellh
Addee T " Le Well No.
ad rew LS TN ST S PP - Lg;\‘c‘_‘ﬂs gy c““;, ° .
. C‘}: e gy PR ‘.03 &LD Hf SRERANAERY 33 :
! :é:xtion Uit _ Section _ Townshin Ranza : :
R . R Y T - A
of Well Z} wasd P t [ AN
‘1. Has the New Mexico Oil'Consecvation Comnnssmn hercrofore .ﬂ.u.‘xouzw the mum,nc compleiion of o well in these samé poois ot in the
same zones within one mlle of the sub)cu well?  YES No “s o o P
2. It answer 1s yes, identify one svch instance: ()rdc: ‘No. i Operaror, Lezse, and Well No.: . ;

The following facts are submitted:

3. lnto;nndl.m, ; I}c»\\‘cr -
Lone Zone
- . - A TR "‘g Fa - TETEIIT
‘a. Name of Pool and Formation TEOE Pauss il : T
Y. Top and Bottom of eamis, TaaR. iy
C p i . ) LIPS T O W i
Pay Section CRne <
: VOS5 TAS
(Pcrforatlons) e . it :
: [N
c. Typc of production (Gh ot (-as) il
Q. mvu.u.ou oL iieduciica T ‘." S - -1 = S g’?,ﬂf’:-}'i.féef
{Filowing or Actificial Lift) { i - : S

the following ate attached. (Please mark YES o: NO)

oo

a. Dmgmmmauc Sketch of the Vult.pxc Complcz.oa showing ail casing strings, mcludmo diametass and setting depths, centcalizers
and for turbol:ze:s and location thereof, quanuues used and & of cement; perforatcd intecrvals, tubmg sttmg;, including diameters
and settmg depth; locatioa and. type ot pacm.s ‘and stde:doos chokes, and such other information as may be pemncnt.

Yés b. -Plat sbowmg ‘the locanon of .xu wells on 2pphcant s lease, all offset wells on offset leases, 2Ad the names and addresses of

. operatars of all leases offsettmg apnhcax't < lease. _ :
._{_____(93 c. Waivers conseating to such multiple compleuon from each ofiset.opesator, or in licu thereof, évidence that said offsex operators
have been fumished copies of the app!xcauon. : ‘ ) - .

d. Electrical log of the well or other acccptabie log with tops and botfoms of produci ng zones and intervals of perforatica indicated

“thercon. (If suc'::"iog‘is zot available at theitive application is 7iléd, it snall be submitted ‘as provided by Kulc 11240

“Listall offset operators to the lease on w’uc}- tris well'is located together with !helr corréct mailing address.. &

i
4
:

. : < -

under my supervisica and dire

6. Were all operators listed in ltem, S bov\ actified and fumxshed a copy of this application? YES . <2 _NO _.__.. If answer is yes, give Jate
of such aotification __, v : . o . . .
) . $§ oioi] gite 0 Aviepisa ;;:«.-.hawd-‘,--—q . )
o A A e - -t - E N < -
CERTIFICATE: l the underslbned state that T am th Bigteace ~ of the hoi mh e h :.,___. e R
s GeTnoaTiea . : .

(company), and that  am aulbonzed b,' said co'rpar.y to make this zepor:- and tnat this report was nrcparni

n and that the facts stated therein are true, corréce and corpicteto tn'c bag: of
\ RO 230

Cipmrd Ly v V . - - :

oy knowledge.

- - U.a..v-l'
. o Signatnre ’
Should waivers from ali offset operatocs ndt accompany an application for administrative approval, the New Meéxicao Ol Conserv
Commission wili hold the application for a period ‘of twenty (20) days from date of receipt by the Comniission’s Santa Fe office. Vi, B
. after said tweaty-day period, no protest nor request for hearing is received by the Santa Fe office, the apnlicating wili rhea be pracrs ¢ o
NOTE:

1f the proposed multiple completion wili result in an unorthodox well location and/or & noa-standacd proration uait in cither or bath 1
3] : - . - - - - . . .
the producing zonces, then scparace application for approval of the same should be filed simultancously with this application.

~t




: f",lhi-nnn’d mmaral ownct’é-

Lo ) 5

OFFSET OPBRATORS TO PAN AMERICAN'S FEDERAL A LEASE
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

[2 Section 12-93-35!
“H. ‘e, ibod, 802 V&J Tower, Midland, Texss

: Bllo Section 11-98-3$

o 'ton Schneider, V&J Tower, Midland, Texas.

, 18[4 Secuon 14-93-353

E.Dna Amricm - 9/10 k

- —— T ———

F. J. Danglade Estate, % Ross idalone, Security Bank Dldgis
I, E. Simmons, 617 W, Avenue 4, Lovimgton, New Mexico

md H. Jennings, Fort Uorth Natmmﬂ Bank Building, Fort Worth, Texas .

H. H. N':Grazzl Box 604, Bobos, New Mexico
url. Wade Shipley, % J. BE. Simmons, 617 W.

__14 Section 14-9s-353

. ‘__Paa Aaeriean - "1/8
S Unleand m.neral owners:

Sunchine Royalty Cosy. Roswell, New Mexico
i.eona a 011 ;uo., Box 400, Roswell, New Mexico

e Bl s A

Loig C; HODDS, J.UL W. ‘\W, uuv&us;vu, ne- = o-a-tateg
J, 8. Simmons, 617 W. Avenue 4, Lovingtonr, New Mexico
C. B. Markham, et al, % Jack Harkham, Great Plains Building,

g[a seeciou 23-95-353

Pan An\etican - 1/ 2
Socomy | ‘Mobil- 011 Co., Inc,, Hobbs, New Mexico

3 Sunshine Royalty Co., Roswell, New Mexico

Loonard oil- Conpany , Box 400, Roswell, New Mexico

[2 and swga wza Section 24-95-35E

Coastal St;n::cs ‘Gas Producing Company, Box 2498, Abilene, Texas

Lot 1, Section 19-93-363

John Kélsey, 1207 W. Storey, Midland, Texas

Lots 3, &, B/2 sW/4 Section 13-95-3(E

szell bil Cbmp%ny , Roswell, New lMexico

Ja section 7 and Lot 1 Section 18-95-36E

unleased USA—KGS

FgA B

Avenu’e ‘4, Lovington, New Mexico

Lubbock, Texas

[P
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B,ggbg?: wen o Lo
« 4 Perforations g
-7t Top - 9,550

i Bottom - 9,560

e ﬁ*v%mn

~ 7
~
,
- o .
NREYS WY 14 3

13-3/8" OD Casing Sct at 449°
Crzent Clreculated

9-5/8" 0D Casing Set at 4,950°
Caruent Circulated

- 0D EUE Tubiug Landed &t 3,378
(1.995" 1D)
% Baker Model “p% Production Packer Set
ar 9,048" .
_ _ = I ZAXN 7't OD Casing Set at 11,940 w/1300 sx ;
Devon an ‘ {Top Cewent 7,602°%
Open y Hole . { SR .
Top . - 11,940 §
Botten ~ 11,991 ; § : ‘
{ §
11 £
§ L
{ T 5 ~.>/S“ 0D YT Tuding Lended at 11,963°
] ; ; (1.995" ID)
) — v_m)i T - 11,9617
¥t ) S DYAGRAIZATIC. smt:a i
.5+ Dual Completion - Pan American Petroleun Corporation‘s Federal VA" Well Yo. 4; Unit L, Section ;
’ 13, Towmohip @ South, Range 35 East, Lea Ccum_y, New Mexieo
{
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- PRODUCTION AFTER SEPARATELY METERING
PRODUCTION FROM EACH POOL.:
CASE 3266
JUNE | 9, 1965
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PAN AMERICAN PETROLEUN CORPORATION'S SR G e
APPLICATION TO DUALLY COMPLETE ITS ‘ S
FEDZRAL "A" WELL NO, 4, UNIT L, SEC. 13 =
_, T-9-§, R-35<E, LZA COUNTY , NEW MEXICO - j
IN THE BOUGH (PERMO PENN-OIL) & UNDESIG~ J
bt cNAEER L (DRVONTAN=01L) -POOLS - AND! ' COXMINGLE :




- Pan American Petrolc;;ﬂgvs, : 11y Fequests thae the New ) ,
México 0il Conservatio:.c;“t o Peunission to dua11y~complcue its B
Federal A a1y Lol e 0il) ang Uhdesignatgd ,

It is al1se requested

Utheast, being the Cr6§§r““‘
nis wiyj ba thelfitSt;multipleééﬁbletion

eftworzones.in this area; z;s shﬁﬁh”onmAttachment»I.
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" For Convenience, acdpy"offPénfémerican*s‘abblicétion for'ﬁﬂlpiple come-

. pletiotféfféhis'wéllfis'shown 3s Attachmens IV, as Roted, 4 Copy of thig

‘";appliiatidn was>furnishéd to each Offset Operator, .
S diagramarie sketch ©f the tapy battery installagion for handling ¢ope

- mingled prbducfipn is shown a4 Attachment Vo 1t ig noted that each zope
‘will bermetered separately, “rior tofentering Common storage, This battery
will 3e lcce;ed in-the”NE/é oI fhe SU/4 of Szction 13, T~9«g, R~35~E,

- O




' . f PAGE Q

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
) SS.
)

COUNTY OF BERNALILLO

W T

I, ADA DEARNLEY, Court Reponter, do hefeby cei:tify that

hy ]
< g
— » i
0

t;:hé foregoing and attac}?ed;transcrlpt of proceodlngs bc,fore

R R A

the New Mexico 0il Conservation COI'L'nlSSlOD Examiner at Santa’ Fey

NSy

i

New Mexico, is a true and correct r‘eCOrd to the hest OF my
knowledge', skill and abilii:y.

I WITNESS WHEREOF, I have 4ffized my hand and notarial

1072 .6 PHONE 243-6691 ‘¢ ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO

1213 FIRST NATIONAL BANK EAST ® PHONE 256.1294 ¢ ALBUQUERQUE, NEW M

dearnley-meier reporting service, |

SPECIALIZING 1N, DEPOSITIONS, MEARINGS, STATE MENTS, EXPERT TESTIMONY, DAILY COPY, CONVENTIONS!

seal this 20th day of June): 1965, »
g | S T FRE -
- _g: -

. g S-S S _ o ~ ‘:
o e My Commission Expires: :
-4 ‘June 19, 1967.
& - :
1 ’ :
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-DE'O‘;"IYI()N'S',* HEARINGS,  STATE MENTS. EXPERT fESYIMONY, DA!LY COPY, CONVENTI<$&S

SPECIALIZING - IN:-

H

1120'SIMMS BUDG. © PO, BOX1092 & PHONE 243.8691 o ALBUGUERGUE, NEW MEXICO

1213 ﬂ_‘RSTl__N‘AﬂONAL BANK BAST @ PHONE 256-1294 o ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO
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PAGE @
Q. . Will these stock tanks be on the sanc lease as the
wells?

A »Yés, sir, they will be located in the northeast quartet
of the s&ﬁthwest quarﬁcr'of Section 13.
Q' -Actually, doesn't the metering’ of two pools come under
administrative approval of our Commingling>Manua1?
A Yeé,‘it does. ‘ |
"Q  But you just threw this’thiﬁgrin?

A The reason it is included is jﬁst to have the total

MR. UTZ: Arc thére any other éueséiohéﬂbf'theIWitness?

If not the witness may be excused. Any other statements in

this case? The ‘case will be taken undér advisement,

b APt s A
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1'- s e R, [ SR e R e g o
PAGE 7 - .
,ﬂ o A Yes, sir, it will ke submitted as required.
4 ) . ‘ : : ; o
8 0 Were the attachments to Exhibit 1 either prepared by -
» i
3 ] : f
. S 8 you or under your direction and supervision? !
¥ IO T ' E
¢ o2 3 Eg ey | -
! { L ) %? A Yes, sir, tney were. :
B o - i
~ X Z= ) R R o B
': * - - i . . » ' Y ) i ‘:‘ ’
: cs B 3= MR. COOTER: We offer the exhibit and the attachments | : i
1 T E 853 , _ SR »
£ ;'?: ] gg . - s . . . :
as % =23 which comprise it into evidence. ' ¢
s g <2 -
Z o3 : ) L b .
4 o0 4 §é MR. UTZ: Without objection the Exhibit 1 and —- Let mel’ ‘
R oewed 2w . . - ; ;
§ = 3 3 see, how many attachments are there?
1 z S w :
- I~ X
- £ 2 £ 3 B SO
i g : Tz A Tnere " ale Seveéiiavcacumentss - : ik
i g 8° :
£ w= % I e . e » . Lol i
;] Q@ £ @3 MR. UTZ: ~= and the seven attachments contained thereip
3 a> S g% ‘ ~ ) ‘e S
= 5 =2 . : e = §
o «3 will be made a part of this record.
N Z . 'é ) ) « E S
-ay ., 82 ) . . ) ; I 3 ‘
—— QR e i T T Sy R P e .
= z g)é_ - . (Whereupon, Applicant's Exhibit No.|:
= 3 22 1 was admitted in evidence.) S
e ¥ R8¢ : .
| & = ; . ' . Lo g ;
_ : MR. COOTER: That concludes the direct examination-of
‘ the witness. ) S )
CROSS EXAMINATION _ ' BN §
BY MR. UTZ: :
.Q Ne doubt you've multiplied out this:commercial value
here? :
A Yes, sir.
Q Just from looking at it it doesn't look like it should:|.
‘be more. ' ’ : A | ' e
A Well, it's only slightly higher, but it is that much
higher.
.
R : ¢ . - <. - .
. o 2 :
= N ~ - L e T
‘ 3 ) 5 A TEE T
--
hd ¥
= .
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porting
porting
DEPOSITIONSLNEAIINGS. STATE MENTS. EXPERY YESTIMONY, DAILY COPY, CONVENTIONS

meier 1

i

- SPECIALIZING -INi

"¢ 5,0, BOX!1012 o PHONE 243-6691 ® ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO

1213 FIRST NATIONAL BANK EAST  PHONE 256-1294 o ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO

race G

‘production from each common zone of supply by some $526.00 per

stated, oil production from the two reservoi;érﬁiii‘be

meaéured and sampled separately, and tﬂe'meters for éach zone
will be ér0ven monthly, into a strapped storage tank. The BS&W
reading will be taken every eight days and'thegprodgction from
cach zone recorded. o | | | |

The gravities of the individual zones and the commingled

zone are shown aléng with their value and the estimated annual

production. .It's noted that the commercial value of the

commingled prodiction will be greater than the sum of the

- o e il - R TIPSR P o -

year.

‘The Oﬁly royalty interest owner under the Federal "A” Lease

is the ‘United States Geological Survey, and Attachment 7

indicates their approval of the commingling as requested.

Qo ¥r. Cowan, have there been pressure tests made to

‘determine whether or not any casing leaks exist?

A Yes, sir. When casing was set, it was tested to 1,500
pounds ~ and there was no leak indicated.
Q 1f approval is given by fhe Commission for the dual

completion, Pan American will comply with Rule 112-A and the

v;legregéfioh test and packer-leakage tests, and all will be

performed, will they not?

A Is 112-A the packer-leakage test?

O Yes.

z
R

P A Y h N B

e TR e




<

. .

;a SR e A Voo |

i
i
ﬁ

1))

B i 3 - ] ! o v 1
L £
M M g _ v
: | AT R 7 5 S o A i 155 AN b - - st it s S s n e
| i " 4 .
| w , : :
| s . s o . . PR
_ ' e - \ j w T RSB Do s i oot SO i A% 58 s a0y iy, " kg e, s A R g PR " il v 5 B i s - e i, it
| \ ; . e . .
S A - K .
: - SRS st ‘.:,imx., et § Wavrns i - e s i e o E——
o b g A T - =3 :
" o Oy .,.llbd - Lo staiied 4 opt LI} . ford RN YA “vine -
o i . - R TR e . AR SUEHE—— SUTEINL R e N GRAB Vi " R b o R o SRRy A B e it ERESPRETR .
| : g gl o R O JA R O Bl Tt T
o s o e ot - S =T L e e e 2 ey > A
! e et bt i B I ] " e D £ sy, g .t £t L) Y e 0 o i
= i ) v~ [} e =0 . 0 e Q 3 o R oy R} wr i
— ey S - BUSY DR .+ SR | - JO BN @ SRR, NUSUNDN (3 S ST URI & I ) — ~ x.'e, ,i...n,:nu._zi. ﬁ.....me,:.}i.c.rg! .»r,.t.asxs Eh.l;zs it . e .klt ——-—— -
. G o e W . Q) o O e = A =N ) = s o T L Tr—"
H v o o o E- i ] vt Q 9] R~ e -t _
/ e s R 0 O o d Z sl IR > ;
) . n e w " ey r&,aa - isfo. e .}Aa x:.,.x.(h g e ok ved e (T 2 e atbxi i t. AP g e r«. !.,osw.ri ey Y {.,‘e.f. . o - Ao -
| 8 g gz 8 s E. O FEd e S E ER R
= e - S 1o alN sl Ll s o M s i s s v a2 st i g e B L = TP L [ EETNHIVRRHP.( VISR © e N R N AR (5 B P A TRRETO 0, SRR NNEIL R « YR e N e
; w % noe N O Y " 2 BB - - R _
m W] ! ~ + + 0 M [ =N} a i fd @ s et w
e _r = o . O - e . . M .
- o S ey .g : Q. e . . Qo ;
a RGO ey S : fox T - o pt o sy “ T
O o N : . o} . . O :
m .nl._ i 5 o A . . e K p Q X
« Lrl‘;.L.., .«..u..» SR i~ e &y sy : - r)hgx,\. .\.nn. N)IIu.e ..tw( ety e - i
@ > L ‘= 3 I T VL =) o m o 13
+ I ~ d] 4] o ORI 0 Ve 30 s o A 9] . R K
DT S Y & B SN o TR SN o I L) O N SO S > N BB LS AR * S o g
- ) o o ~ — T o B 24 QTR ) T
T = B Hol R o B ¢ B e e g SR KRR~
P— PR i~ et (o] ot +J SRy g ] 0 i*] ~ o X s
) = R (1] * {rviae b Q) p) () O p_— e} -
; o e ek okl 0 ey Serigmen) - NPT oo SN B ¢} . S W =0 P
e L. e § = o DY S0 T = ) ) :
g A S i~ g el i G e e e :
S R v ~ M, ¢ 0" s e v = M o T : 1
._ S S ﬁ\_xinxioti i) Kot e - - s o | e . SUIR AL TURRRERE! |, SANRESPRL T, TRt ~E Ve ol AN e d it &.lty :3'0.5:. i ik Gepa
§ PN i 0 o) ] ek © : o ~ ;
g Ny g » O ..l N h L\ ik y DEER ..‘,En T wﬁ.ra.., o .‘t_u: » .;t A »S . L._ﬁne o P
Y - v Q fa -0 2 e W
o i Y e Pt o i e o A N O ot e b &d A .:vd oy }\t‘s M it; - :.w e .1£Lp RIS o » P (B0 Wit s
v = o 0 @ 2 ] (03 4+ o = ,
o rpy iR . o
BNary

h;

e prb¢
K
exrval.

t

1
1
;

n

e

s

-

)
L2

1

991 feek.

ds A

I
o
zone 1is
heets.

The Bough perforation
sevéen-—inc

vertical distance betweén the itwc

r addresses;

AttaCﬁment;S?ls

!
|

1
[
!
'
b
1

%ﬁhe b

i
i

he sou

LeéiCoun

14

|
i
t
|
5
n

g

6

Com

1t

[y _ 9
R = Kol
3 ) OB
~ e o
: Ty e = = o - L L
I +. ) s - - 4 a wed — f +J n ] o
i = - ke w - S NG R < B g
/ o EE i = L] Q £ e o iy by = £
‘ o) N (o] I o > “n -4 = + e} o o 0 o
/ = = ] RN, ¢ e - w0 a o
] w o . s ) 4 AN o e - 0 ] ~ ™ M
i £ " - + L R E W oo Q N o Q. &g
: C is 9] 5 U > B T = O I O R R T L I o S SN A A N
| - S~ IR o o o B T~ I " RS YT < Y i
) $ 0 > 0w 4 £ Lo [ Y wog oo m g o
_ o = P> Q © o) 3] LW b e £ ) MR 3. o 0
\ e W a W o o, b 3 = - 0 0w o &
B / . . ' - R . . - ey el e v ‘ S e b
,._, ODIXAW: MIN-FNOYINONAIY o PELL9CZ INOHI . ._,m(. x7<n TYNOILYN 1S¥id €iZL
. OJIXIW MIN ‘INOYINDNBIY. & 1649°LYT wZOxa L] Noo. X084 O . Oo._n miz.v. ou_..
M . A :
. SNOUNIANOD ‘AdOD ANYQ »zoz:.wwp,h«wmxw n.—lwz EFS J1Y m,.uz_nﬁx mzo:_mn;uo INL Oz_n_z.ufn
H I'WH
ol .

3011195 Bu733088) 18 __u____.:_ww___m_s___

R g e e L A iy i

Arernt A

bt . -
¢ R
w :
¥ ﬁ -
-y » o B -
b J L
# ' -
( 3
] 3
! .
e B @
x et . .
§ : ’ *
5 "»
: v
3 ¥
5 - v B Y
o -~
[} ’ L4
J N .
& . ¥ |
& . |
a
; " |
L t 4
; ¥ s
i
j .»
v
N
,
o ¥ K
. .
A .
» .
; .
& .
3



.
-
B

%

A

hY
<

<

A O R

o " .
AR RS LR Ve

plind

BRI

)

!

i

anp

iﬁa
v

4
¥

it

o

idﬂﬁf1£¥fm

ing sen

gier - 78p0

- DIPOSITIONS, HEARINGS, STATE MENTS. EXPERT TESTIMONY, DAILY COPY, CONYENTIONS

| SPECIRIZING 1Ny

5

7

v

. AUBUQUERQUE, INEW MEXICO-

NE256-1294 ' ' ALBUQUERQUE, NEW.MEXICO... .

oy

e PHONE 24356691 w

PHO!

will also be made in the

“separately. 1It's noted that a production packer will separate

gg; 0

“installed in the well is as shown.

‘are as shown there?

'which was run in the Federal "A” Well Number 4; tops and

rACE 4

undesignated Devonian Pool. Both zbné%

will be oil completions. The nearest Devonian production is

Crossroads

West Devonian Pobl. This will be the first conventional
mélticompletion in'theée two zones in this area.

The Attachment Number 2 is a sketch showing tﬁe;ﬁéchanical
#;Qects ofvtﬁis dpal completion, which will bé‘cohvéniional,

utilizing two tubing Strihés in order to produce each zone

iﬁerBough Permo Penn and the'undeSigﬁated Devdnianfzénes in the

il

wellbore. f permit safe'and eéfficient

‘production of oil from the two reservoirs.

g from Exhibif 2 and on

Before passin
iéﬁtacbment 3 to the exhibit, the inside diameter‘of the casing
;éﬁd the(péffdratiohs and all are as Shown on the diagramatic
Sxetch?

A fYéé, sir, these axe correct. " The equipment actuélly

‘0 ARd the cement around the various strings of casing

A Yes, sir, that's correct.
Q Now, I direct ycur attention to Attachmont 3. |

A  Attachment 3 is a portion of a Gamma Ray-Sonic log

LN E SO

T
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) What does Pan American Petroléeum Corporuticn secck-

IoNS

its appllcatlon in thls case° o B T R

Y. CONVENT

\
|
i
|
|
1

A Pan Amerlcan requests approval to dually complete its

-

Federal "A" Well Number 4 in the Bough Permo-Penn and an

¥ NEW MEXICO

, NEW MEXICO

undesignated Devonian oil pool;. Lea County, New Mexico; ‘and
also it seeks approval to commingle the productton from these

pools after separately meterlng the production from each pool.

Q I direct’ your attention ‘to what has been marked as

Exhibit Number 1, which consists of several attachments. Would

you commence'with’the,first'attéhhﬁént and _rsolate thot- LU the

SITIONS, MEARINGS, STATE MENTS, EXPERT TESTIMONY, DAILY COP

(80X 1092 & PHONE 243-6691 » ALBUQUERQUE
EAST: ‘o PHONE 256-1294 * ALBUGUERQUE

v

Examinefr and tell him what 1s shown therebj and thereon9

A Yes,‘s;r;,<The

which the Federal A" Well Number 4 is located ‘All surrbundin;

1213 FIRST: NATIONAL BANI;

srscui'oziuc IN; DEPC
1120 SIMMELOG, o PO,

wells are shown on the plat and the completion intervals of

the wells that are currently proouc1ng are snown, as noted

tﬁere are several wells whlch have been plugged and abandoned

also shown on the plat.

ﬁGEfset”operatofs”afeuelso hoted on the‘neaiby acreage, The
Federal "A" 4 is located 2300 feet from the south 1line and 990

feet from the west line, Unit I, Section 13, Township 9 South, 5

Range 35 East, Lea County, New Mexico, which is about two miles

northeast of Crossroads, New MexXico. This well is to be

-completed from the Bough interval and is located within the

limits 6f the inactive Bough (Permo Penn) Pool. Completion

PR




tAGE 2
F MR. UTZ: The next case will be Case Number 3266.
2
3 : , . DR , - Tl
- £ Application of Pan American Petroleum Corporation for a dudal
° completion and commingling, Lea County, New Mexico.
. = v ’ ' ;
c2 & §§ : : : :
=y ;5 MR. COOTER: Paul Cooter of Atwood.and Malone, Roswell
.2 % | -
o2 g '%{ appearing for the Applicant. We have one witness, Bill
m ;
= &4
= w 39
55 ?‘%% Cowan. 3 )
¥ T 2 :
Z o 2 i
oo 3 s {Vlitness sworn.) _
= = i3 ] - 7 :
Yo g g% (Whereupon, Apglica?tfs~E§hib§t Now :
= 2 g 1 marked for identification.)- , - E o
y §° WILLIAM C. COWAN, called as a witness, having been first i
‘a8 ;g duly sworn, was examined and testified as follows: 5 : b
B I O . : [ T 5 S [ RO S : . = U,
) DX S SR g ‘ : -
= z g.g DIRECT EXAMINATION - -
S 4 BY MR. COOQTER:
. O3 < . - N
as ¢ go ' : Co ' i - ’ ' i
* — S o= P o . LTy Do . p D e ik i 3
2 = . == Q Would you state your name for the record, please? z .
< A William C. Cowan. : : ' ) i
._gsr{ : :
o 'i . - i L. ‘_‘
] Q By whom are you employed? :
M ‘A . Pan American Petroleum Corporation. . . oo
: Q ’
Q In what capacity are you employed by Pan American? Z
4
A  Petroleum engineer in-their Lubbock District Office. ?
0 Mr.' Cowan, Have you previously testified before ihé . %,
New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission? ]
A Yes’, sir. %
" Have your qualifications been made a matter of record? i : ‘
A Yes, sir. : ‘ o : : s
FATEe Sl Feigg TRy 32 R g Fer ot ’ } ’ o ’
. . . S, -
) —P':r\, . “.' P “ .
E j = "
=z * . - ) r o L e
T P Fas - $ -
N N -t
. ) z *
® S~Q - .
' - S
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dearnley-meier reprting service, inc.

5

 DEPOSITIONS, MEARINGS, STATE MENTS, EXPERT TESTIMONY, DAILY COPY, CONVENTIONS

SPECIALIZING iN;

1120 SIMMS BLDO. ® P. O. BOX.1092'® PHONI 243-6691 & ALBUGUERQUE, NEW MEXICO

»Appllcant,

.of its Federal "A"
J'L of Section 13, Township 9 South, . Range 35
‘Bast, “Lea County,

§fr0m the Bough Permo-Penn:4nd an, undesignated)-

- |'Devonian ‘pool through parallel sﬁrlngs of
»tublng.

,commlngle the’ productlon from said pools on

}sald lease- after separately meterlng the

3proauct10n ‘from each pool.

‘BEFORE THE
NEW MEXICO OiL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
Santa Fe, New Mexico

June 9, 1965

EXAMINER HEARING

IN THE MATTER OF: Application of Fan American.

and. eommlngllng, L.ea County, New Mexico.
‘in the above—stylea cause seeks

)
)
Petroleum Corporation for a dual completion )
)
)

4 located‘l

Well No. Unlt

New Mexico, to produce 0il

Applicant further seeks authority to)

- m am m m s e w m o®m om e m @ o e e ®m e m m om o= m m e = -

Elvis A. Utz, Examiner.

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

Y case No_uﬁﬁ__””'

T S R I R T PRI O P T S ST IS T N T o ARV
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f K - /? (g 4>
] W
; ST OFFSET OPERATORS TO PAN mmucw's FEDERAL A LEASE

R ‘ LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

RS "jz Section 12-95-35E

L P H. C. Rood 802 V&J Towar, Midland, Texas ' i
' ‘ | 6E/4 Section 11.95-35

"Tom Schneider', V&J Towér, Midland, Texas

__Llo Section 14-98-35E

Pan Amer_xcan - 9/ 10 : S e
“Unleased mmeral owners' i
F, J. Danglade Estate, ‘% Ross pialone, Security Bank Bldg., Roswell New Mexico
J. E. Simons, 617 W, Avenue 4, Lovington, New Mexico ;
“Howard W, Jennings, ‘Fort Vorth Natxoéal Bank Building, Fort Worth, Texas
M. H. McGra:.l Borx 604 Hoboa New Mexico

Mrs. Vade Slupley, % J. E. Simons, 617 W. Avenue 4, Lovington, New Mexico

_[4 Section 14-93 358

Pan American-z 1/8 T - k 7 : P

s ) Boic 400, Roswell New Mexico . : B Rt B b e P Pt
‘Lois G lioobs, ”Lur.' W, Adams; l..OV.LIng:OD, “New nexlco ' P

~Je B, Simmons, 617 W, Avenue A, Lovington, New Mexico

"C. B. Markhém, et al, % Jack ylarkham, Great Plains Building, Lubbock, Texas

ME/4 Section 23-9s 358

Pan nmerican i1/ 2

Socony Mobil 0il Co., Inc,, Hobbs, New Mexico
Sunshine Royalty Co., Roswell, New Mexico
Leoaard 0il Company, Box 400, Roswell, New Mexico

SIZ and swllo NWI# Secgion 24-95 -358

Coastal States Gas Producing Company, Box 2498, Abilene, Texas

Lot 1, Section119-9s—363
"John Kelsey, ‘1207 W. Storey, Midland, Texas

Lots 3, 4, B/2 SW/4 Section 18-95-3iE

b ; Shell Oil Company, Roswell, New Mexico

ST SW/4 Section 7 and Lot 1 Section 18-95-36E

3 : , .
F '
1 : Unleased USA-KGS |
v .“f . \ R T ) . T i A ey |
i A . N . - .
' - : ) . : st d gt o ‘
i : : » - § : - . N - -
HIR S ‘ o o “ ~
] , R AN * R S |
* : : ) . - ) B
§ i » : 4 A v
; t . 2 .
; , . ) . |
e e e




! : -
" ‘ ! ’ NEW MEXIco oIl CONSERYATION COMMISSION o -
i j .. SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO '(os_ 1-61 _;
T ~ APPLICATION FOR MULTIPLE COMPLETION : M 9 @ ) |
; Operato; o County ) Date : 7 ) - )
: Pan American Eﬁfnlm_ﬂnxpgtqtion Lea - ] 9=7=65 e e ‘
1 T ———— ————— 3 —‘M-__—'——‘_ N . iy
- Address Lease w‘-'“,N?' : ‘ s
j ._Pe 0. Box 268, Lubbock Texas .| Federa) mpn 4 — f
Lication |Gnit L |Section Township . - Rang_'ek A ; } .
of Wel L : , ~13 , 9=South 35-Ease - ; e
‘1. Has the Nsw Mexico il Consetvation Commission heretofore authorized tha multiple completion of a well in these same pools ot in the : s
same zones within one mile of the subject well? YES No No ' ) } S : K : L
2, It answer 15 yes, identi(y one-such instance: Orde: No. —< 3 Operator, Lease, and Welil No.: :
3. The following facts ate submitted; Upner Interniediate . Lower g
. : Zore T Zone v Zone A ;
N p .. : A - . : :
A. Name of Pool and Formation - Bougg Pexmo gen’n- - ; Undenimted-mgnun !
" Top and Bortonrnf ) - . . : i
. Pay Sectiog ‘ . -Open AhDiG: 11,9{!0- : i ‘
(Petforations) L 9550-60 L N 11 0a1. - P e
e Tena af predictisn (Sl o Susy g T T e 0il - . 3 Y eR
"7 T Hlethod of Production - e ; o -2
_ (Flowing or Anificial Lift) ! " Flowin ~ Flowing ;
4, The following are attached. (Pleaseo mark YES or NO) '
No ., Disgrammatic' Skeech of }hepfﬁlzi;;iq Coihpletion, showing all casing strings, including diametets and setting depths, centralizérs P i
and /or tutbo‘l‘izérs,;t'i’_nd I:ocatipb thérﬁof,ﬁu?hgtities used and top of cement, perforated intervals, tubing strings,"indizdiq;e:' diameters i
) and getting depth, 1dcaticn and type of packers and side door chokes; and such other information as may be pertinent, ;
!eﬂ_T b. Plac showing the location of all wells on applicant’s lease, all offser wells on offser leases, and the names and addresses of ) :
’ operators of all leases offsetting applicant's [ease. : . Lk ’ s :
Yes .. Waivers consenting to such multiple <ompletron from each offset operator, or in lieu theteof, evidence that said offset operators - A’
have been fumished copies of the application, * ’ : !
Ko d. Flectrical log of the wellior other acceptable dog wich tops ﬁnd_bonoms of producing rores and intervals of ﬁerfbtatip’ny indicated * 1
thereon, (If such log is no¢ available at the time ‘?:prldi‘c”h‘t'g'grj‘is filed, it shall e subniitied as provided by Rule 112—-A.)
5. List all offsec Oberatots 15 the lease on which this well s Iocated together with their correct n:ailing address, g !

Were all operators lisy ‘ ished a copy of this epplication? YES -X- NO
. -of such notification __'\'5—1—65\_" =0, :

~— . lfanswer js Yes, give Jage

: CERTI;F!CAfEQVI. ‘the undersigned, stx{te 'th‘a; Lam the Mt ngin
ion - (company), and that I am 4y
sunervision and dicection

of the Pan American Petroleum
832 adnericar =LL0L
hotized by saiq company to make this feport; and thae this e

and that the faces stated therein are true, correct and complete

port was prepared
to the best of my knowledge.

:péaw . Docker MAl g :

Santa Fe office. Ji

ce, the apnficatinn wil thes be Procrs e

non-standard proration unit in ei ' : :
d be filed simulea

e e e e
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- DAN AMERICAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION

T

tl O Bbx 26§
J 79401

ubbocky Texas

& File:

Mr. A. L. Porter (3)
Secretary-Director of

~ P, O, Box 2088
> Santa Fe, New Mexico

Dear Sir:

ventional multi
vell 15 loca
R-35-E,
this will be the firs
area, T

2300"

1t is also request'e&
surface comningling o
copy of our applicati

WCC:in
Attachment

el Offset Operators

. - :&i” ] BORE B L e
i ¢ sy . kS
B o » -
P
% e ARy AT
- » :
£ *
- -

A ;“,u‘ | Miy ¥, 1965

Sub ject:

New Mexico .0il Conservation Commission | ‘ o

Pan American, as operator of the subject well,f-' respec?:finlly %feqqestijég
that a hearing be Mcketed ‘to consider its applicati’o,’n for a con-

Lea County, New lMexico.

RMB-3226-986,510.1

For -Dual Completion (Conventional) of the IR
Federal "4" Well No. & in the Bough ' Permo Pent
(0il) and, Undesignated Devonian (0il) Pools
~and Surface Commingling Request, Lea Couwnty,
. New Hexico ' E A

1

of its Federal VA" Weéll Wo: 4 ~The:

letio y ; _:
FSL and 990' FWL, Unit L, Sectiom 13, (T-9=8,"!
As shown on the attached plat, = AR

t dual completion in these two zones in this

b a ot tascing spprovel be g G |
f the production from these two zomes. A
ca' e isiple completion 17 sttached:

Yours very truly,

- Y F .
Va4 f . . ‘
el . . i Sy
PO - ! . . e

Neil S. Whitmore g
District Production Superintendent

g
3 L Wy
. :
i
L
- .
i
i
i

Applicatidn of pan American i’etroleiim COrpS;rSé

ionTE :

»

b A b i 4 S T
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‘a i N : G
L GOVERNOR
Y {JACK M. CAMPBELL
S CHAIRMAN : 5
% &L Y '
i A raie -
e |
li ®il Glunmr
LAND COMMISSIONER , o : STATE GEOLOGIST
GUYTON 8, HAYS : A: L. PORTER,JR.
MEMBER SECRETARY - C)IRECTOR
SANTA' FE i
 June 18, 1965 | ' -
|
’ | .7 Re: _Case No: . 3266 ' i
e L2 ,,,A,Ir.__r,g_nl cooter v IR RN Orde%' No. R-29 s
e R bnnd & ‘Malone_ S L Appl:.cant- : B .
Attorneys at Lav j; -
Post Office Box 700 S . PAN: mucm
Roswell, New Mexico o T .
~Dear _‘Sir: -
:Enclosed herewith areétwo coples of the above—-refer.enced Com-
mission order recently entered in the sub)ect case.
. ; H
g % 3 Sl i ST RETT § - ;
: Very truly yours,
A. L. PORTER; Jr. ¢ ‘ :
: Secretary—nzrector :
ir/ L I S
carbon copy of order EalSoflseﬁfii‘ltéz '
Hobbs .ocC____¥ o -
Artesia 0CC S ' ‘
Aztec OCC
. {
; g e S i g e Tty SR TN - S RS N R R 2 AR T S : R B LR ':
. = - - v ) . R he |
’ ~ N ' e 4 :
: .t . > ERE s o
- ‘...“’ T - 2 -




CASE 3112: - (Reopened)

) I
Docket No. 16-65S

L proposes to. dr111 and complete a well in Unlt L of Section
”w_m’"”m”»“““"_Lq, .lUWllb!LLb VitH QU\,\LIL‘ 1\01;3::‘33 :C\:;\.,WJO'O‘O PGG.‘L, U‘-u_\«vui‘ty: T
- '‘New Mexico, with surface casing set at approx1mate1y agQ
feet, cement circulated, and production casing set at
approximately 3400 feet and cemented to a sproximately 2500
- feet above the casing point. The well ﬂpuld be plugged and

abandoned in accordance with the prov1sxons of Order R- lll A,

CASE 3265: Application-of €oastal States Gas’~ Produc1ng Company for salt
water disposal, Lea County, New Mexico. Appllcant, in the
above-styled cause, seeks authority to dlspose of produced
salt water into the San Andres formation through perforations
from 4545 feet to 4590. feet in its: Southern Mineérals State
Well No. 1-15 located in Unit L of Section 15, Township 9 South,
Range 33 East, Flying "M" San Andres Pool; Lea County, New Mexico.

g.In the matter of Case 3112 belng reopenedspursuant ‘to the .
provisions of Order ‘No. R-2824, which order -authorized Gallup-
Dakota commlngllng 1n the wellbore by eans of & dual-flow .
: 1, hok s en _ icari. : "'No 1 located'~
Unit J_o Sectlon 28, Townshlp 25 Lorth Ran e. 4 West, RlO
Lol /Arrlba'County, ‘New Mexico. A1l 1nte"ested partles may appear :
N -and show cause why the authorlty ‘granted under *this order should
S »-not be terminated. o ) :

CASE 32665 "~App11cat10n of Pan Amerlcan Petroleum Corporatlon for a dual '
S 3t commis New Mex1co Appl1cant,

: H Evl Ange. . see :of ‘the: dn‘a1 complet]_on
.(conventlonal) of 1its” Pederal "A" Wel1 Noi 4 located iniUnit L

-,quaylwgs . of Section 13, wanshlp 9 Southy Range 35: uast,“Lea County, : New:

- "Mexico, to produce Gil from the:Bc""hfPerm‘ -Penn and an’ undeslgnated
-Devonian: pool through parallel -strings of:tublng Appllcant .=

_ further seeks -authority to commiingle the- productlon from said pools
on said lease after separdtely metering the “production from each

pool.

_CASE 3258: <cOntmued fron the May 26th examiner hearing)-

, Appllcat1on of Mldwest 011 Corporatlon for a dual completlon,
‘Lea County, New Mexieo. . Applieant, in ‘the :above- -styled cause,
seeks approval of the dual complf;lon (conventlonal) of its
State "C" Well No 1 located in -Unit K of: Sectlon 32, Townshlp
13 South, Range 34 East, Lea County, New Mex1co, to’ produce oil
from the Upper and Lower -Pennsylvanian format1ons throuqh :
parallel strings of tubing. :




3ttt okt mcial

'L-ar pq

dey County,’New?Mex1co. ﬁppllcant,
seeks %Eproval of the Wdst }usk%Deep unit Area comprising 1920

'sdy County, New Mex1co.‘

’f;"he Corporatlon for a pool. exten31on

'glﬂblu&ewﬁhewS/Q

1P %SouthE Range;SS gast, Lea County,
SEéﬁ of Section 24, fand the NE/4 of Section i25, wansh*p 9 South,
Range 34 Eas" Appllcant furthér seeks the promulgétion of
speclalV les§for said dbol 1nclud1ng a provxsion‘fbr 80-acre

-

2
o1

B o

'nv\ﬁoﬁ&n A _IAQD . A

“State,' e&eralﬁgndffeeilgnds in! wanshlps 22,and 23 South Range
~25‘%astf Eddy County, New MexlcQ ee

.-,o\.\ -

in the above-styled cause;

T mpanﬁ5for a unit’ agreement, bddy County,
i Applicant,'an»fhe ébove styled’bauseg seeks approval

PTiSing sy mo0 u\.LcO, moTe or less,y of

: i . Docket No. 15-65
Lo dod DDCKE%..CEXAMIﬁER hEAR&NG WEDNESDAY - Junb 9, 1965
3 ; [ —2 .
: ‘ ‘ % 9 A. M£ ’OIL CONSERVAT{D}EC MﬁISSION CONFERENCE ROOM,
{ : i ! STATE LAND 0FFICE§BUI ING - SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
i ¥ : .1 S
i The_f&llﬁgzngﬂggsesfwiil be heard be%orq Bldls A. Utz, E§Wm1ner, or Daniel S.
; Nutter, Alternate EXamlner i T : 5
; CASE 325i % (continued from! the iMay 26, 1965 Examinér Hearing)
E - i ‘
¢ o Apﬁllc%tlén gf C%ntlnenta1501l ‘Company” for a wauerflood progect,
; : San Juan County,iNew Mex1co. Applicant, in the above= styled
; § cause;Eseéks authorltyito 1nstﬁgute a waterflood ‘project in the
N RN Raftlesnake Dakota oolf Séh Juan Courty, ‘N Mexico, by the
: ; 1n3ectlon of ! watgr 1nto§the upper and middlé zones of the Dakota
: s fo?mation, th%Ough threé injection wells 1n§Sect10ns 12 and 13,
5 % wanshlp 29 North Ranée 19 West. ; j -
‘- i Lo g i B
' LASE 326 s Appllc tlén oF De*awareﬁA“ache Corporatlon for a unit agreement,

Z18ss ] of fstats aRd Pideral Tiands in loemship 19
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Applncaélén:of Ca&l Engwall
R-111-A} Lea County, New! México
cause, seeks an exceptlon to the potash-oil area casing and

.q-mw

¢ E- 8913 Well NO.

v }fnwm for the nreatJ.o‘n of'a new gas ‘paol -
‘u}’s, Lea%County, New" Mexico. Appllcant, .
3 Seeks the creation of-a new Morrow . - -
i ﬁl located in Unit A R
hip O?South, ‘Range 36° East, ‘Lea County, New
Mex%co, and ‘the’ promulga%lon of: speclal pooI rules including a
on for§640-acre spac1ng

o svtmins

jfor?an exceptlonéto Cbmm1331on*0rder
: Appllcantf

in the abave-styled

cementlng rules as set forth in Comm1551on Order R-111-A. Applicant
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DONE at Santa Fe, New naxico, on the day and year herain—
rhcv. designated.

STATR OF NEW u,lnee
OIL CGNSERVATION COMMISSION

A. L. zearnn Jr.. uaihor & tccrttary
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F"""”‘" T ; 1| CASRE No. 3266
) _ : |l Ordex No. R-2926
l pa— D S S ; L : ,,,..A,_A.,,._,,:(i e e e e S - . . .
o : (5) 'l‘hat the applicant also seeks authority to commingle
- P {| the Bough Permo-Pennsylvanian Pool and the undesignated Devonian
e : 1| pool production from its Federal "A™ Well No. 4 after separately
E*-y-%;- || metexring the production from each pool.’
R - {6) That approval of the proposed commingling installation
SRR S || will result in convenience and economy to the operator, will be
3 ST S in the interest of conservation, anf will otherwise prevent waste
[ T ! and protect correlative rights.
: IT 1§ THEREFOME ORDERED:
SRR B 1. (1) That the applicant, Pan American Petroleum Corporatiocn,
w TR Ty oo o i hadeby authorised to complete itm Pederal "A® Well No. 4 i
located in Unit L of Section 13, '!mmnhip 9 Bouth, Range 35 Rast,
§ ENPM, Lea County, MNew Mexico, as a dwal completion (conventicnal)
o to produce oil from the Bough Permo—Pennsylvanian Pool and an »
s undesignated Dévonian pool through . parallel strings of 2 3/8-ineh
S % : t.ubing. with separation of zones by a packer set at approximately
B PROVIDED HOMEVER, that the applicant shall completu, operate)
: || and produce said well in accordance with the provisions of Rule
: || 112<A of the Commission Rules and Regulations insofar as said rule
FUTTTTTTH (S not inconsistent witn this oFdexrs 1
“ b ’ PROVIE FURTHER, that the appli.cant shall take packer-
' lenkago tests upon completion and annually thereafter during the
Gas-0il matio Test Period for the Devonian rone.
Tt ‘ g (2) That the applicant is hereby authorized ts commingle
I | the Bough Permo-Pemnsylivanian Pool and the undesignated Devonian
i S T ; || pocl production from its Federal "A" Well No. 4 after separately
NS ; metering the production from each pool;
: } PROVIDED HOWEVER, that said installation shall be operated
. _ in accordance with the provisions of the Commission's “Manual
i : for the Installation and Operation of Commingling Facilities.”
P | |
o ~ (3) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the
ok ’ : entry of such further orxrders as the Commission may deem neces~
i sary. ‘
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‘I 1965, at Santa re. New noxico, boforo !nnihar Blvis A. Utx,

with aopu'ation of zones- by ‘a packer set at approximately 9648 -

BEFORE THRE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTRR OF THE HEARING

84 A8 va.u \.wnsnw\'xxw CoTm T
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
THE PURPOSEE OF COMSIDERING:

CABE Mo. 3266
Order No. R-2926

APPLICATION OF PAN AMBRICAN PETROLEUM
CORPORATION FOR A DUAL COMPLETION AMD
COMMINGLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

This cause came on tof hearing at 9 o'clock a.m. on June 9,

NOW, on this 15th day of June, 1965, the Commission, a
quorun being present, having considered the testimony, the record,
and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised
in the pteni.los. ;

(1) That duc public notice having been givén as required by
law, the Commission has juriadiction of this cause and the -ubjoet
madtter- tihctoof . .

(2) ‘That the applicant; Pan Awmerican Petroleum Corporation,
seeks authority to complete its Federal "A" Well Ko. 4 located in
Unit L of Section 13, Town-hip 9 South, Range 35 Bast, MMPN, Lea
County, New Mexico, as a dual completion (conventional) to ytodncq
oil from the Bough Pem—?onnsylvmim Pool and an undesignated
Devonian pool through parallel strings of 2 3/8-inch tubing,

feot.

(3) That the aechanics of the proposed dual completion are
feasible and in accoxrd with cmod conservation practices.

(4) That approval of the proposed dual cotnpletion will
prevent waste and protect correlative rights.
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PAN AMERICAN PETROLEUM

Mr, A, L. ﬁotter, Jr,
Secretary-Director

P. 0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New’ Mexico

Dear Sir:

m order R-2926. datdd June 15 19

Post Offii tBoxﬁ68‘

% o

Hiobbs,

. New Mexico Oil Conservation Commiss;ci

October 18 1965

New cmexico e
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Commdngling
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commingling of " Bough Permo-Pennsylva&ian Pool*and

production on our Federal "A" No, 4 gocated in Section
South, Range 35 ‘East, Lea County, New Mexico.:

i
Please cancel the above referenced order

Penn Pool is shut-in.

The referenced order also gives!authority to

LI

"subjéct well and it is requested that: thisipordiion:
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! V F’O—RV;I447O 2. !1 B o o o e e o “A I
o PANAMERICAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION .
_— )/. B JEavi0 £ SRR : i : e B e e ,,,_.,!,__,;_ e B i
> S R ‘ : Post Office Box 68
S Hobbs, New Mexico
‘ ‘ December 14, 1965
: |
I ,, © File:  VES-503-400 X 986,510,1
IR ' ~ Subject: Commingling ef Productiom
' Federal ™A™ o, 4 i
» Lea (:mg, Mew Mexice
Ml Olath -
Sanu re, Wew llexico . ; (> i
Deur Sirx L ‘ ' N }
| Adsinistrative Order R-2926 dated June 15, 1965, authorized the
co-ingling of Bough Permo-Pennsylvaiian Pool ard Bough Devonian Pool
) fox.'i preduction on our Federal "A™ No, 4 lecated ia Sectien 13, Town-
|hi.p 9'South, lange 35 East, l:.eu c«mty, New Mexico.
I 1 l o-:: latter: af ecl;pb-r 1;, 1965, reamested. 'arthl cincellation of L R
‘ i _fs order. Ve are nov requestiag that the estire erder be camcelled SR T

: “t:he Bou;h rerno-renn Pool is shut-in,

Yours very truly,

V. E, Staley
Arez Swperimt dent

:sh ‘

: lr. Io R, mjillo

i Ad-inistutive ‘Assistant
lle' Mexice 011 ‘Comservation Commission

P, 0. Box 2088

1§ Sinta Fe, New Mexico
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- CIL.CONSERVATION COMMISSION -
P. 0. BOX 2088 :

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

January 13, 1966

P. O, Sox 68

Attantion: Mr. V. E. Staley

A, L. FORTER, Jr.




